22/03/2002 ASS. REC. BY:	REF:	CS/CT1190	12599/RI+	f3n2s	pecial Instru	ction:	
Surveyor = "	Rasul	ASSIGNMEN	VT (Office)			1000 AND AND AND ADDRESS AND A	
From (Person)	Tan kan Leong	of (11			Date/Tis	ne: 1.1.19	11.199.1
Estimpted Cos			Bill to:				
	hicle No: SMA 370			Insure	d:	560 61247 142476	
at Workshop r	Ne 1 401-74			_ Te	1: 6g	142475	
Policy No. D	MpcsN3027921900	0	Claim No:	SNM	19120	3304102	
Sum Insured:			Excess:	170-007			
Make of Veh. (Client's Record	topic control of the	m 41			D.O.A.	13.7.19	
CA / REV Date/Time:	REP. / REV 24 HRS	erson Contacted:	barren			D. Endorsement:	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction (/) Estimate					
	SM12 3761H 1	and the same of th	+29/24			95110,833,237	
	SGV 6124T X						
1518-	Confirm 45 (Red: 10800.3		, 3da	N2	wth	Letitio	۷.

Minn

220

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpl	t Adj Sub	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	16 Jul 2019		17 Jul 2019 10:42 Assign					New Ass Cancel	Case	
	Main	R	eference		Claim Details		Docun	nents	1_	Show All
LAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS		a to A Commission of the			[c	reated by i	nsurer]	
nsured:					-					
1ain Clain		1000000	CHEE SIONG, I	D: S793128			102			
ehicle Re	***************************************		3761H		Date of Loss:			/07/2019 17		
laim Typ			TP / SNM19D203304C02		Policy/Cover Note No.:			DMPCSN30279219000		
enicle Re	g. No. (Insured)	: SGU6	124T	Policy No. (Claimant) Excess:		mant):		0.0066332		
Repairer: Teamwork 2475			work Garage Pte	Ltd (HQ)	- Landerson - Land	1-24, Pay	contract the contract of the c		4 Ubi - Te	el: 6844
landling 1	Insurer:	China 63896	Taiping Insuran	ice (Singar	oore) Pte. Ltd. ((HQ) - Te	d: 6389 6111	[Handled b	y Tan Ka	h Leong -
Claimant's	Insurer:		AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) - Tel: 65-6419-3000 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Final Rpt due 26/07/2019]							
Adjuster:		LKK A	uto Consultants	Pte Ltd (H	(Q) - Tel: 6256-3	3561 [Final Rpt due	e 26/07/20)19]	
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL REG	CEIVED					View	All Co	mpose Ca	se Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.								
H	OCIATED TAS	ve			Vaccinitation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			. I	C
			27 227625	W 2000	View All			reate New Ta	_	Complete
Due Da	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subje	ct Hand	ler Assigne	а Ву	Completed C	in Crea	ated On	Done?

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 July 2019 10:35 AM

To:

Darren; assignments

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM,19D203304/TANKL - OUR REF: 1907-43 // YOUR REF:

SGU6124T ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU6124T AND SMA3761H

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Darren,

We refer to your email of 17.07.2019.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants to survey your client's vehicle on a without prejudice basis.

Aside to LKK,

Please refer to the email below & proceed to survey the third party vehicle.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sq.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Darren [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 10:27 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM,19D203304/TANKL - OUR REF: 1907-43 // YOUR REF: SGU6124T ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SGU6124T AND SMA3761H

Hi Kah Leong,

Please appoint LKK

Darren Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934

Tel: 68442475 Fax: 68442474 From: Tan Kah Leong

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July 2019 10:15 AM

To: TEAMWORK

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM,19D203304/TANKL - OUR REF: 1907-43 // YOUR REF: SGU6124T ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SGU6124T AND SMA3761H

Re-send reminder.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Tan Kah Leong

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July, 2019 5:39 PM

To: TEAMWORK <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM,19D203304/TANKL - OUR REF: 1907-43 // YOUR REF: SGU6124T ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SGU6124T AND SMA3761H

Without Prejudice

Dear Shu Shan,

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

ADRIAN LING
LOW SAR HUEI
SEE CHEW SENG
MOHD FADHILAH BIN OSMAN
XING QUO QIANG
KENNETH KONG
HONG FOOK CHOY
CHUA WEIJIE
MARCUS CHUA
HENRY NG

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July, 2019 4:31 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow

<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; TEAMWORK <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM,19D203304/TANKL - OUR REF: 1907-43 // YOUR REF: SGU6124T ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SGU6124T AND SMA3761H

Dear Kah Leong,

Please conduct PRS for SMA3761H.

Dear Shu Shan,

Please note that the officer in charge is Kah Leong, 63896193.

Thank you

Lim Shu Min

Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896156 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: TEAMWORK [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July, 2019 12:41 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>
Cc: TEAMWORK < claims@teamworkgarage.com>

Subject: OUR REF: 1907-43 // YOUR REF: SGU6124T ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU6124T AND SMA3761H

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

OUR REF: 1907-43 YOUR REF: SGU6124T

Dear Sir / Madam,
PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SMA3761H
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU6124T AND SMA3761H ON 13.07.2019.

We refer to the above matter and enclosed herewith our client's GIA report and notification of Pre-repair inspection for your attention.

We also enclosed herewith the State Court of the Republic of Singapore Practice Direction-Amendment No. 1 of 2016 of 2016 of Pre-repair Inspection for your attention.

Thank you and have a nice day.

Regards,

Shu Shan

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6844 2475 Fax:6844 2474

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

claims@teamworkgarage.com

Sent:

Thursday, 15 August 2019 3:07 PM

To:

Rasul (LKKAuto)

Cc:

'TEAMWORK GARAGE CLAIMS'

Subject:

RE: SMA3761H SUBARU FORESTER

HI Rasue,

We confirm cor @ \$ 2450 and DOR @ 3 days

Thank you and have a nice day! 1

Letitia

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Blk 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore (408934)

Tel: 6844 2475 | Fax: 6844 2474

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) [mailto:Rasul@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 8:52 AM To: Darren <claims@teamworkgarage.com> Subject: RE: SMA3761H SUBARU FORESTER

Hi Darren,

Refer to attachment

As I told you that day, the rear bumper lower garnish comes together with the bumper Finalised amount is \$ 2450 / 3 days lump sum

Best Regards,

Rasul | Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

From: Darren [mailto:claims@teamworkgarage.com]

Sent: Monday, 5 August, 2019 7:03 PM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: SMA3761H SUBARU FORESTER

Hi Sir,

Please see attached

MSME19092567 / SME Motor Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit ENTRY DATE & TIME: 15/07/2019 17:30 SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pel Ying

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

15/07/2019 17:30

Date Of Accident

13/07/2019 17:15

Exact Location Of Accident

BEFORE EXIT KALLANG BAHRU

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMA3761H

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

ONG CHEE SIONG

S7931286Z

Email Address

NRIC No

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-98788011

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-98788011

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

SUBARU

Model

FORESTER

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

NO

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

If No, Please state action to be taken

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

1800066332

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

ONG CHEE SIONG

NRIC No

S7931286Z

Date Of Birth Occupation 07/10/1979

Date Of Driving Pass

INDOOR 13/08/2009

Driving Experience

9 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-98788011

Fax Number

Contact Number

OFFICE-98788011

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 268A PUNGGOL FIELD #06-133

Postcode

821268

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

5

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NG HUI MIN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: ONG CHEE SIONG

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: TOH AH HWA

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: CAYDEN ONG

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG PIE TOWARDS KALLANG BAHRU EXIT. AS I WAS SLOWING DOWN MY VEHICLE SAFELY, I FELT AN IMPACT HIT ME FROM BEHIND MY CAR, I GOT A VIDEO FOOTAGE FOR MY STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH TP WORKSHOP

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SGU6124T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

VEHICLE B PRIVATE CAR

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

, IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

15/7/19

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

TBAMWOIFF BARASIFL

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

CLICH FLAN			
12.00		A 3MA 376	14
		B shu 612	4
CE	Kial		
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	lava Kullang Bahru Exi	4
I was trave	ing along ME tou	lava Kallang Bahru Exi eunul Safery I fert muj Cav I got a napo	
AS I Was	SLEGONN GONN HIND	with Cav I alst a video)
OM MUSICA	My Storiement	Wild Corr - 201	
fostage for	AND STOUGHHAIL		
		112	
			-
			-
CLARATION No declare the foregoing part	ticulars are true in every respect		
1	K).		
June /	mwst	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature	
olicyholder's Signature ate & Time:	Driver's Signiture (If driver is not the policyholder)	Name. NRIC/FIN No.	
	Date & Time	Production of the Section of the Sec	



TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Spore 408934

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6844 2475

E-mail: claims@teamworkgarage.com

Register number : 201015366H REPAIR PERFORMA INVOICE

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 105 Cecil Street #19-00 The Octagon Singapore 069534 Vehicle number SMA3761H

Make / Model SUBRUA/FORESTER

Chassis number JF1SJKC51JG109795

Accident date 13 July 2019

Reference 1903-74

Qty	Particulars	Unit Price - SGD \$
	PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS	
1	END PANEL repair Take shirts 54	398.40
1	END PAENL TOP GANRISH TO	×194.40
1	SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD \checkmark	×403.20
1	REAR BUMPER de	720.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOP BEAM	345.60
2	DELL DIMPED CIDE DELLI 7 V SCC	× 7 108.00
12		12 108:00 54
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH Chrock Togother	" Seperate X 1800.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIDE PLATE 64	375.00
2	REAR TAILLAMP -	V1036.80
1	TAILGATE 1	√ 1287.36
1	TAILGATE LOCK T	× 264.00
1	TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER 🗡	> 39.00
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP 7 4963 80	×163.20
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - LOGO X	×118.80
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - FORESTER > 1397104	C 102.00
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM X	□ 360.00
2	마른 사용 전 보통 전 보통 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전	₹ 582.30
1		204.00
1	TAIL GATE GLASS MOLILDING X	36.00
1	KEYLESS SENSOR > 20%	177.00
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM > 2010.7	518.40
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER X	∀ 722.16
2	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING X	₹ 48.00
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	104.00
SÁ	REAR PDC SENSOR ? No price?	1084.80 542
1	SENSOR HOLDER NEW	156.0078
1	[C C C C C C C C C C	total 11550.42
		2310.08
	Balance	

PARTS REPLACEMENT - SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	F-0004 - 1000
Balance B/F	9240.34
SET REAR BUMPER CLIP M	40.00
1 JOINT SEALANT X 2 2 40 40	150.00
1 WINDSCREEN SEALANT (C)	150.00
Subtotal	340.00
Balance C/F	9580.34
S/No LABOUR AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	
Balance B/F	9580.34
1 CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM	70.00 XM
2 REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GANRISH	200.0060
3 REMOVE AND RENEW REAR EXHAUST	150.00
4 REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR	150.00 60
5 REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	150.00×^~
6 TRANSFER PARTS, ATTACHMENT FROM OLD BOOTLID TO NEW	200.00×nn
7 PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AFFECTED AREAS	1400.00 300
8 SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	1200.00 3-60
9 APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS	150.00 Xx n
Subtotal	3670.00
Grand total	13250.34

3791.04 40.00 1020. RASUL

HP 900100 68

3 days

P/P

24/67/19 01630

Resur 50 fre part



TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Spore 408934

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6844 2475

E-mail: claims@teamworkgarage.com

Register number: 201015366H REPAIR PERFORMA INVOICE

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 105 Cecil Street #19-00 The Octagon Singapore 069534

Vehicle number	SMA3761H
Make / Model	SUBRUA/FORESTER
Chassis number	JF1SJKC51JG109795
Accident date	13 July 2019
Reference	1903-74

Qty	Particulars	Unit Price - SGD \$
	PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS	
1	END PANEL region by	398.40
1	END PAENL TOP GANRISH 7	194.40
1	SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD $+$	403.20
1	REAR BUMPER de	720.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOP BEAM	345.60
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE BEAM 7	108.00
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR 🗡	108.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH &	1800.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIDE PLATE SA	375.00
2	REAR TAILLAMP +	1036.80
1	TAILGATE +	1287.36
1	TAILGATE LOCK 🛧	264.00
1	TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER 🗡	39.00
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP X	163.20
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - LOGO X	118.80
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - FORESTER *	102.00
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM X	360.00
2	TAILGATE INNER LAMP X	582.30
1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH 🗡	306.00
1	TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING X	36.00
1	KEYLESS SENSOR *	177.00
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM	518.40
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER 🗡	722.16
2	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING ×	48.00
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD X	96.00
SA	REAR PDC SENSOR	1084.80
A	SENSOR HOLDER New	156.00
,	Subtota	11550.42
	Less 209	2310.08
	Balance C/	9240.34

	PARTS REPLACEMENT - SPECIAL NETT ITEMS Balance B/F	9240.34
	Datance D/1	7240.54
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIP 144	40.00
	JOINT SEALANT 🗡	150.00
1	WINDSCREEN SEALANT X	150.00
2007	Subtotal	340.00
	Balance C/F	9580.34
S/No	LABOUR AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	
	Balance B/F	9580.34
1	CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM	70.00 ×
2	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GANRISH	200.0060
3	REMOVE AND RENEW REAR EXHAUST	150.00×
4	REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR	150.00 60
5	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	150.00×
6	TRANSFER PARTS, ATTACHMENT FROM OLD BOOTLID TO NEW	200.00
7	PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AFFECTED AREAS	1400.00 300
8	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	1200.00
9	APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS	150.00 🗡
	Subtotal	3670.00
	Grand total	13250.34
		COST TOTAL CARE COLOR

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

RASUL

HP 900100 68

3 days

P/P

24/07/19 01630

Resur So for part

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19012599/R1TF3N2

Date:

20/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMPCSN30279219000

Claimant Vehicle No :

SMA3761H

Insured Vehicle No :

SGU6124T

Date of Loss:

13/07/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM19D203304C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMA3761H

Make & Model:

SUBARU FORESTER, 2.0 I-L CVT AWD SR (A)

Engine No:

FB20YD81858

Reg. Date:

05/06/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Chassis No: Odometer: JF1SJ5KC5JG109795 23522 km

Colour:

White 1995 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/60R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/60R17

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	9,580.34	2,050.72	7,529.62	78.59
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,670.00	1,020.00	2,650.00	72.21
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	13,250.34	3,070.72	10,179.62	76.83
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,450.00		
(S\$)	13,250.34	2,450.00	10,800.34	81.51
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	927.52	171.50	756.02	81.51
Nett Amount (S\$)	14,177.86	2,621.50	11,556.36	81.51

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

17/07/2019

Date Inspected:

24/07/2019 Inspected At:

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd (HQ) 53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-24, Paya Ubi

Industrial Park Singapore 408934

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 20 Aug 2019)
Parts:	M1-SUV	SUBARU FORESTER 2.0 I-L CVT AWD SR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	i, no print-code for SMA3761H)
Validity:		ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page to the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*END PANEL	Bent	398.40 FL	*398.40 FL
2	1		*END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Serviceable	194.40 FL	*-FL
3	1		*SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD	Serviceable	403.20 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	720.00 FL	*720.00 FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP BEAM	Bent	345.60 FL	*345.60 FL
6	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BEAM	Serviceable	108.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	O/s Cracked/N/s Not Necessary	108.00 FL	*54.00 FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	Not Necessary	1,800.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIDE PLATE	Bent	375.00 FL	*375.00 FL
10	2		*REAR TAILLAMP	Not Necessary	1,036.80 FL	*-FL
11	1		*TAILGATE	Not Necessary	1,287.36 FL	*-FL
12	1		*TAILGATE LOCK	Not Necessary	264.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER	Not Necessary	39.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	163.20 FL	*-FL
15	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM-LOGO	Not Necessary	118.80 FL	
16	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM-FORESTOR	Not Necessary	102.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM	Not Necessary	360.00 FL	*-FL
18	2		*TAILGATE INNER LAMP	Not Necessary	582.30 FL	
19	1		*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Not Necessary	306.00 FL	
20	1		*TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING	Not Necessary	36.00 FL	
21	1		*KEYLESS SENSOR	Not Necessary	177.00 FL	
22	2		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM	Not Necessary	518.40 FL	
23	1		*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	Not Necessary	722.16 FL	*-FL
24	2		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING	Not Necessary	48.00 FL	
25	1		*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	Not Necessary	96.00 FL	
26	1		*REAR PDC SENSOR (4 Pcs)	Not Working (2 Pcs only)	1,084.80 FL	
27	1		*SENSOR HOLDER (4 Pcs)	Necessary (2 Pcs only)	156.00 FL	*78.00 FL
28	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	40.00 FS	
29	1		*JOINT SEALANT	Not Necessary	150.00 FS	
30	1		*WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	150.00 FS	*-FS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.

Sub Total (\$\$) 11,890.42 2,553.40 - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (\$\$) 2,310.08 502.68

Total Parts (S\$) 9,580.34 2,050.72

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
IG SYSTEM	New	70.00	0.00
AND GARNISH	New	200.00	60.00
UST	New	150.00	0.00
RSE SENSOR	New	150.00	60.00
CREEN	New	150.00	0.00
ROM OLD BOOTLID	New	200.00	0.00
REAS	New	1,400.00	400.00
REAS	New	1,200.00	500.00
REAS	New	150.00	0.00
Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		3,670.00	1,020.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$) was unsubmitted during this print-out.	\$6.45000.000,000 \$6.000 \$60.4880000 CO\$1 665\$60.

< END OF ESTIMATES >